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New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street
Tllton NH 03276-5415

www.nh.gov/veterans

Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Commandant Fax: (603)286-4242

April 15,2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM
The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $14,596.40 received dunng the period of January 1, 2019, to March 31,2019, as a
result of fundraising drves from various organizations and from personal contdbutions. These monies
are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXP ATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for cutrent resident needs and related projects of the New
Hampshire Veterans Home.

Smcercly,

’ S owdd D %@/u.(gu
_ Mar t D. LaBrecque
Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment



DATE:

01/02/2019
01/03/2018
01/04/2019

01/05/2019
01/07/2019
01/09/201¢
01/09/201¢
0110/2019
01/10/2019
01/10/2019
01/41/2019
01/11/2019
0112/2019
01/14/2019

011772019
01118/2019

01/18/2019
01/18/2019
0171972019
01/19/2019
01/22/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/2019
01/25/2019
0172612019
01/26/2019
01/28/2019
01/28/2019
017282019
01/28/2019
01/29/2019
01/30/2019
01/30/2019

01/31/2019
0173172019
01/31/201¢
02/01/2019
02/02/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME
DONATIONS RECEIVED
JANUARY 1, 2019 - MARCH 31, 2019

ORGANIZATION:

David Hardy
William Bertholdt
Pau! Lloyd

Pauline Caterina

Trulst

American Legion Auxiliary 23
Ladies Auxiliary - Unit 27
Joann Worth

Wayne & Christine Sandford
Kathryn & Jamison Lemire
Michael & Pamela McCann
Martha Shepard

Feria Hanscomb

Raymond Goulet, Jr,

Gerard Nantel
McHugh Funeral Home & Cremation Service

Gloria Ford

Maria Stewart

Deanna & Sean Parkinson

Rindy Archer

Elaine Aquilino

Ruth Taylor

Mary Ann Aldrich

Kingston Veterans Club, Inc.

Virginia Mansfield

Dorothy Johnston

Diane Andersen

Meredith Rotary Club

Keene Lodge B.P.O.E. 927

Karen Ford

Anonymous Donor

John & Pamela Descoteaux )
The Benevity Community Impact Fund
John Beckwith

Pau! Lioyd

Davld Tavitian

Billie Ruth Flanders

Harold Mailhot

Granite United Way

Michael & Maria Gilbert

Marco Petroleumn Industries, Inc.
Phyltys Anthony

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Resident Benefit Fund
Sunshine Cart items

Resident Benefit Fund {Mileage relmbursement to
December 2018 Board Mtg.)

Memory of James Macrigeanis
Resident Benefit Fund
Sunshine Cart

Resident Benefit Fund
Memaory of Paul F. Burton
Memory of James Macrigeanis
Memory of Maj. Jere Huyck
Memory of Paul F. Burton
Memory of Maj. Jere Huyck
Memory of James Macrigeanis

Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to
December Board Meeting)

Memory of Paul F. Burton

Memory of James Macrigeanis from the
Macrigeanis Family

Memory of Henry "Hank" DiGiuseppe
Memory of James Macrigeanis
Memory of Maj. Jere Huyck

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Memory of Joseph Butler

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Shovelfest)
Memory of Edward Mitchell

Memory of Joseph Butler

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
January 2019 Board Meeting)

Memory of Joseph Butler

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe

Memory of Joseph Butler

Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)
Memaeory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Memory of Joseph Butler

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppi

MOUNT:

$50.00
$25.00
$20.71

$25.00
$26.00
$20.00
$250.00
$100.00
$30.00
$100.00
$50.00
$250.00
$25.00
$40.33

$30.00
$416.00

$200.00
$50.00
$20.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$1.000.00
$100.00
$50.00
$25.00
$1,500.00
$250.00
$30.00
$200.00
$25.00
$246.17
$100.00
$22.04

$50.00
$100.00

$25.00
$137.63
$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
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DATE:

02/07/2019
02/08/2019
02/11/2019

02/12/2019
0211572019
02/15/2019
02/23/2019
02/26/2019
0212772019
0272712019

02128/2019

03/01/2019
03/02/2019
03/04/2019
03/04/2019
03/04/2019
03/05/2019
03/12/2019
0341372019

03/14/2019

03/16/2019
031972019
03725/2019
03/26/2019

03/25/2019
03/27/2019
03/29/2019
03/25/2019
03/29/2019
03/29/2019
03/29/2019
037282019

ORGANIZATION:

John & Rojeaﬁ McLaughlin
George Tselios
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

William Bertholdt

Eileen & Robert Weaver
Marsha Whitney

Shawn litis

Larry Parkhurst

Holly Hornor

Paul Lloyd

MillRiver Wealth Management

William Bertholdt

Nicholas Sideris

Rev. Thomas E. Rellly Assembly #633
Pauf & Sandra Consalvo

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Thomas & Margaret O'Naill

Ernest Angelicola

Sons of the American Legion - Squadron
No. 48

NHVH Empioyee Fund

D. Embeth Nagy

American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8
Alfred Tenney

Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Cynthia Hebert

William & Jane Baivin

Granite United Way

Nam Knights of Amevica

Nam Knights of America

Nam Knights NH - Seacoast Chapter

Carl Growhoskl Company G Reunion Fund
Barbara Desouza

OSE ILS:

Memaory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Memory of James Macrigeanis

Resident Banefit Fund {mileage reimbursement to
January 2018 Board Meeting) ‘

Sunshine Cart items

Memory of Jehn Pellerin

Memory of Elizabeth Nyland
Memory of Maj. Jere Irving Huyck
Memory of John Pellerin

Memory of Lawrence C. Homor

Resident Benefit Fund (milsage reimbursement to
February Board of Managers Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund - bequest from the Joan G.
Cailler Trust

Sunshine Cart Needs

Memory of James Macrigeanis
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Robert W. Smith

Resident Benefit Fund (meal payment)
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (contribution from retiree

- Michele Barker)

Memory of Kenneth Crumrine
Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Kenneth Crumrine

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursemant to
February Board Meating)

Memory of Cecilia Melanson

Memory of Kenneth Crumrine

Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)
NUSTEP Exercise Equipment for LEDU
NUSTEP Exercise Equipment for LEDU
NUSTEP Exercise Equipment for LEDU
Memory of Roger Davies

Memory of Roger Davies

Grand Total:

AMOUNT:

$100.0C
$50.00
$42.92

$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$165.00
$50.00
$200.00
$22.04

$1,000.00

$25.00
$100.00
$500.00
$30.00
$199.67
$100.00
$20.00
$10.00

$100.00

$50.00
$500.00
$100.00
$42.92

$100.00
$100.00
$49.97

" $500.00
$3,500.00
$500.00
$25.00
$75.00

$14,596.40
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