



Margaret D. LaBrecque Commandant

New Hampshire Veterans Home

139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415
www.nh.gov/veterans



Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 286-4242

April 15, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached list of monies totaling \$14,596.40 received during the period of January 1, 2019, to March 31, 2019, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Jargard D La Breegn.
Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME DONATIONS RECEIVED JANUARY 1, 2019 - MÄRCH 31, 2019

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
01/02/2019	David Hardy	Resident Benefit Fund	\$50.00
01/03/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart items	\$25.00
01/04/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to December 2018 Board Mtg.)	\$20.71
01/05/2019	Pauline Caterina	Memory of James Macrigeanis	\$25.00
01/07/2019	Truist	Resident Benefit Fund	\$26.00
01/09/2019	American Legion Auxiliary 23	Sunshine Cart	\$20.00
01/09/2019	Ladies Auxiliary - Unit 27	Resident Benefit Fund	\$250.00
01/10/2019	Joann Worth	Memory of Paul F. Burton	\$100.00
01/10/2019	Wayne & Christine Sandford	Memory of James Macrigeanis	\$30.00
01/10/2019	Kathryn & Jamison Lemire	Memory of Maj. Jere Huyck	\$100.00
01/11/2019	Michael & Pamela McCann	Memory of Paul F. Burton	\$50.00
01/11/2019	Martha Shepard	Memory of Maj. Jere Huyck	\$250.00
01/12/2019	Feria Hanscomb	Memory of James Macrigeanis	\$25.00
01/14/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to December Board Meeting)	\$ 40.33
01/17/2019	Gerard Nantel	Memory of Paul F. Burton	\$30.00
01/18/2019	McHugh Funeral Home & Cremation Service	Memory of James Macrigeanis from the Macrigeanis Family	\$416.00
01/18/2019	Gloria Ford	Memory of Henry "Hank" DiGiuseppe	\$200.00
01/18/2019	Maria Stewart	Memory of James Macrigeanis	\$50.00
01/19/2019	Deanna & Sean Parkinson	Memory of Maj. Jere Huyck	\$20.00
01/19/2019	Rindy Archer	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$50.00
01/22/2019	Elaine Aquilino	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$50.00
01/24/2019	Ruth Taylor	Memory of Joseph Butler	\$25.00
01/24/2019	Mary Ann Aldrich	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$25.00
01/24/2019	Kingston Veterans Club, Inc.	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Shovelfest)	\$1,000.00
01/24/2019	Virginia Mansfield	Memory of Edward Mitchell	\$100.00
01/25/2019	Dorothy Johnston	Memory of Joseph Butler	\$50.00
01/26/2019	Diane Andersen	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$25.00
01/26/2019	Meredith Rotary Club	Resident Benefit Fund	\$1,500.00
01/28/2019	Keene Lodge B.P.O.E. 927	Resident Benefit Fund	\$250.00
01/28/2019	Karen Ford	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$30.00
01/28/2019	Anonymous Donor	Resident Benefit Fund	\$200.00
01/28/2019	John & Pamela Descoteaux	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$25.00
01/29/2019	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$246.17
01/30/2019	John Beckwith	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$100.00
01/30/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to January 2019 Board Meeting)	\$22.04
01/31/2019	David Tavitian	Memory of Joseph Butler	\$50.00
01/31/2019	Billie Ruth Flanders	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$100.00
01/31/2019	Harold Mailhot	Memory of Joseph Butler	\$25.00
02/01/2019	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)	\$137.63
02/02/2019	Michael & Maria Gilbert	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$300.00
02/04/2019	Marco Petroleum Industries, Inc.	Memory of Joseph Butler	\$100.00
02/04/2019	Phyllys Anthony	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppi	\$100.00
			Page 1 of 2

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
02/07/2019	John & Rojean McLaughlin	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$100.00
02/08/2019	George Tselios	Memory of James Macrigeanis	\$50.00
02/11/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to January 2019 Board Meeting)	\$42.92
02/12/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart items	\$25.00
02/15/2019	Eileen & Robert Weaver	Memory of John Pellerin	\$50.00
02/15/2019	Marsha Whitney	Memory of Elizabeth Nyland	\$25.00
02/23/2019	Shawn Iltis	Memory of Maj. Jere Irving Huyck	\$165.00
02/26/2019	Larry Parkhurst	Memory of John Pellerin	\$50.00
02/27/2019	Holly Hornor	Memory of Lawrence C. Hornor	\$200.00
02/27/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to February Board of Managers Meeting)	\$22.04
02/28/2019	MillRiver Wealth Management	Resident Benefit Fund - bequest from the Joan G. Cailler Trust	\$1,000.00
03/01/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart Needs	\$25.00
03/02/2019	Nicholas Sideris	Memory of James Macrigeanis	\$100.00
03/04/2019	Rev. Thomas E. Reilly Assembly #633	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
03/04/2019	Pauf & Sandra Consalvo	Memory of Henry DiGiuseppe	\$30.00
03/04/2019	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$199.67
03/05/2019	Thomas & Margaret O'Neill	Memory of Robert W. Smith	\$100.00
03/12/2019	Ernest Angelicola	Resident Benefit Fund (meal payment)	\$20.00
03/13/2019	Sons of the American Legion - Squadron No. 48	Resident Benefit Fund	\$10.00
03/14/2019	NHVH Employee Fund	Resident Benefit Fund (contribution from retiree Michele Barker)	\$100.00
03/16/2019	D. Embeth Nagy	Memory of Kenneth Crumrine	\$50.00
03/19/2019	American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
03/25/2019	Alfred Tenney	Memory of Kenneth Crumrine	\$100.00
03/25/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to February Board Meeting)	\$42.92
03/25/2019	Cynthia Hebert	Memory of Cecilia Melanson	\$100.00
03/27/2019	William & Jane Boivin	Memory of Kenneth Crumrine	\$100.00
03/29/2019	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)	\$49.97
03/29/2019	Nam Knights of America	NUSTEP Exercise Equipment for LEDU	\$500.00
03/29/2019	Nam Knights of America	NUSTEP Exercise Equipment for LEDU	\$3,500.00
03/29/2019	Nam Knights NH - Seacoast Chapter	NUSTEP Exercise Equipment for LEDU	\$500.00
03/29/2019	Carl Growhoski Company G Reunion Fund	Memory of Roger Davies	\$25.00
03/29/2019	Barbara Desouza	Memory of Roger Davies	\$75.00

Grand Total: \$14,596.40